502668209 02/05/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2714816

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
NEAL SAIKI	02/04/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NTS WORKS, INC.
Street Address:	2099 EL RANCHO DRIVE
City:	SANTA CRUZ
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95060

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13684604

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Email: info@landmarkip.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: LANDMARK INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, PC

Address Line 1: 23 SEASCAPE VILLAGE
Address Line 4: APTOS, CALIFORNIA 95003

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTS.53.01.US
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	GREGORY M MURPHY
Signature:	/Gregory M Murphy/
Date:	02/05/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=NTS_53_01_US_Assignment#page1.tif source=NTS_53_01_US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502668209 REEL: 032149 FRAME: 0819

Patent Assignment

This United States Patent Assignment ("Assignment") is made by and between **Neal Saiki** a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 2099 El Rancho Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060 (the "Assignor").

Recitals:

Whereas, Assignor is the owner of the Patent Application filed herewith and listed below (the "PATENT APPLICATION"):

CARGO CYCLE STEERING SYSTEM

U.S. Patent Non-Provisional Application No. 13/684,604, filed 26 November 2012 Under Attorney Docket Number NTS.53.01.US

Whereas, **NTS Works, Inc.** a California corporation having a place of business at 2099 El Rancho Drive, Santa Cruz, California 95060 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"); and

Whereas, the Assignor owns the entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION and invention therein disclosed and claimed (collectively, the "PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION"), and whereas the Assignor has the unrestricted right to sell, assign and transfer such PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignment.

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successor and assigns the Assignor's entire right, title and interest in and to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and in and to any and all applications based thereon, all continuations, continuations-in-part, continuing prosecution applications, or divisions thereof, and all related applications and in all letters patent of the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto and reissues and extensions thereof which may be granted from the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, for the full term for which the letters patent, together with the right to claim the priority of any patent application included therein, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee, its successors and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment and sale had not been made.

Assignor also hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys unto Assignee, its successors and assigns the right to sue for any and all infringement of the PATENT APPLICATION occurring prior to the date of this Assignment.

PATENT REEL: 032149 FRAME: 0820

Attorney Docket No. NTS.53.01.US Attorney Customer No. 94551

The Assignor covenants and agrees, on its own behalf and on behalf of its successor and assigns, without further compensation, to promptly at any time upon the request of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, provide such further information and execute such further assignments and documents and do all lawful acts with respect to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION that may be necessary or desirable to perfect title in the Assignee, its successors or assigns, and to assist in obtaining patents relating to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION, or in any interference proceedings or for any divisions, continuations or continuation-in-part or other patent applications relating to or having a right of priority to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION.

Assignor warrants and represents to Assignee that Assignor has full and unencumbered legal and equitable title to the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION and has not granted any rights in the PATENT APPLICATION AND INVENTION to any other person, firm, corporation or entity.

Witness the following signature, made as of the date(s) set forth.

Assignor:

Neel Saik · 2/4/2014

Neal Saiki / Date

PATENT REEL: 032149 FRAME: 0821

RECORDED: 02/05/2014